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. ANNTUAUNU(UM) fiunu X Factor (Um) Arauditviun(um)
a19Uf $18M15 Y Usu — s — ~
ALY Wuldu Factor F LY iVeld faviag T
1 MILLING FO EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE 10 CM. THICK SQ.M. 10,600.00 17.24 182,744.00 1.2355 21.30 21.30 225,780.00
V 2 PAVE’MEI\/JT IN - PLACE RECYCLING 20 CM. THICK : SQ.M. 10,600.00 85.07 901,742.00’ ‘ i.2355 105.10 105.10 ' 1,114,060.00
"3 |PRIME COAT N SQM. 10,600.00 33.80 358,280.00  1.2355 4176 4176 442,656.00
4 |TACK COAT SQ.M. 55,792.00 13.90 775,508.80 12355 1737 1737 957,948.64
5 |ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM. THICK (40/50) SQ.M. 10,600.00 321.67 3,409,702.00 ﬂl .2355 397.42 397.42 4,212,652.00
6 |ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK (40/50) SQM. 55,792.00 32243 17,989,014.56]  1.2355 398.36 398.36 22,225,301.12
‘7 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW & WHITE) SQ.M. 2,393.00 313.00 749,009‘00 1.2355 386.71 386.71 925,397.03
8 [TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION DURING CONSTRUCTION Y 1.00]  8404.99 8,404.99|  1.2355 10,384.37 10,384.37 10,384.37
AR UIEY 24,374,405.35 sy 30,114,179.16
Factor F auneai1avne finenideiiud (MLR) 7% wol Factor F 9Agasami (§1uum) 20 = 1.2499
myasin (Vat. ) 7% 30 = 12170
Ruanwiang 15%
Ruuseiumauin 0%
Toduauyseanau 100% Factor F $1ufad3amng 24.37440535 @1UUM N 1.2355
- - \ :
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TN 2,750 nu.

s1AusTuRvantaty Uav, o.1l0¢ 2.4 $1A1 33.63 U / AAS o Sudl 18 WOAINBU 2567

g ‘ IRV | IR/ | SEEENIg NNAMEN nasmg F| Factonady | ewuds | d1vuds

bl 18NS WU 5
W vat 7 %[ vin vat YU v Wi W seenne | swuevng Unf YAy

1 [funanwoadtadaoundnvua 3/4", 3/8" auy. | 43870 41000 | 400 | 400 [100| -] 195 252| 4000 | 1.000 | 19.71 19.71

2 |yudwuslensedn fu | 280000 | 261682 | 29.00 | 29.00 | 1.00 2.13 0.00| 29.000 [ 1000 | a796 | 47.96

3 {919 AC 40/50 #u(Bulk)| 40,446.00 | 37,800.00 | 651.00 | 651.00] 1.00 213 0.00 | 651.000 [ 1.000 | 1,066.83 | 1,066.83

4 |one EAP FuBulk)| 33,776.30 | 31,566.67 | 651.00 | 651.00| 1.00 213 0.00| 651.000 | 1.000 | 1,066.83| 1,066.83

5 |o19 CRS - 2 FuBulk)| 31,101.30 | 29,066.67 | 651.00 | 651.00] 1.00| -[213| -|o0.00]651.000] 1.000 |1,066.83| 1,066.83




1. MILLING FO EXISTING ASPHALT SURFACE 10 CM. THICK

C AMNMUIYRIRILEANARABUNSAMWI 10.00 CM.

~

AR LIUNNS + ANLEBNTIAN = 15.39 U / 5.4,

WU 1.00 A5.4.

U%uwmiaqﬁgaaan = 0.10 au.u.
duveny 0.10 X 1.60 = 0.16 au.y.
YUNDUAY 1.000 nyl. = 11.55 um
s 0.16 X 11.55 = 1.85 UM/ 954

AR 15.39 - 1.85 = 17.24 ym/ asa.



. 2. PAVEMENT IN - PLACE RECYCLING 20 CM. THICK

AandunsuavALdousian yadniade

[ 1
o A o

s mtinuiigagavesTantun e

Ll

v

Uinmuesweailadlnevmiin) =
AN AC (mAuuE) (G13)
Ayudiudvin Bulk (samAvuds)
Usinanjudund(nemiin) =
AYuBue = 2,714.78

9 24100 NUYIUENWRMDATAG

3. PRIME COAT
A1879 EAP 99AANS5R 1 =
AR IIUNSHATALERNSIAN

Aldines
TAIANUIUNY

UG

20 a3l
W Y :
g x (yy)
2,666.82 +
4.0 /100 x (7g4)
X 0.0179
0.80 ans / AT.4.

2.235 )

47.96 =

N5 IEENTIUNLDENAR LUN1TAIUINTIAINATSEIUSUSY Prime Coat Lag Asphalt Concrete

1. 97U Prime Coat MUUALUINI MlEARLUALDaHanvSaLaaandladu mums1en 1

AN5197 1
o 8m571N158719 Prime Coat dNIANSIAINEN
YRANUNG b . . .
(Wuans fo A1519uns) (JUans M ANSINLURAY)

J a - (2

NUNIAUGLUUR 06-1.0 0.80
7 = =

WuneiuAqNBLL U 06-1.0 0.80
Hunafiuman 08-1.4 1.00

36.53

2,714.78

0.0179

48.54 -

85.07

26.13
7.67

33.80

um / as.u.

UM / AS.AL.
U/Au
UM / fiu
/N4,
UM / A4

UM/ A4,

UM / a19.4.
UM / a5.4.

UM/ As.u.

UM/ as.u.



., 4. TACK COAT

v A1879 CRS - 2
Adiunsuasandensinn
Al

FANANIUAUY

0.25

Mg/ 193

@

2597

Il

1l

1

6.49
7.41
13.90

U / fs.4.
U / as.4.

UM / 794,

1890

U / M9.4.




ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER

“\
Y

+ USu1uau Asphalt Concrete alAsanns = - fiu
ArvudsgunIel 80 Fiu - na. = - UM/ du
AULENS AC 40/50 Tu-aq = 35.00 UW / AU
ARnfaATowa = - UM / A

A9 AC 40/50 21NN 2 (smmmwﬁum,wda)
0.0467 o @ 38,901.83 1,816.72 v / Ay
317.99 U/ iU

415.56 U / §iu

AU (SINAYUES) 0.74 Au.Y. @ 429.71

ARiiung + AndeunanTanueaiiavisinaaunin

AEITUNNT + AldeNYanauazUAYiU ¥ 500 W, on prime coat

129.28 U / fiu
A8 2,679.55 U / AU
ANUAUNY 2,679.55 / 8.33 =| 321.67 jum/ a5

= 15.52 X 1.00 X 8.33




. 6. ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK (40/50)

USuuanu Asphalt Concrete Wilasams |

Adndandomay

A1vudsgunsel 80 Fiu

Auuena AC. 40/50 Fu-as =

Ae1e AC. 40/50 (iamm‘uu%uaa,wda)
0.0476

AU (5IUAVUE) 0.74

Aniiuns + Andeunauanueaiiadaounsn
AALliunTg + Andenyainuazuariv v
= 1.00 % 12.07

Alga 59w

AUV

- A3,

3500 UMW/ AU

(237!

au.d.

5.00 Y.
X 8:53

2,685.82 /

38,901.83

429.71

on tack coat

8.33

1,851.73
317.99

415.56

100.54
2,685.82

22.4

v

o
UM / A

UM / 6y

um / ¢
UM / o1y

U / fu

UM / fiu

um / fiu

UM / 994,



. 7. THERMOPLAST! T (YELLOW & WHITE

ANd 6.00 AN/ A4,
ANgNI 0.40 AN/ A3
A1 Primer 1.00 M5.4.

ANRMTUNTS (ALSILALAISIANLATDINDY)

ﬂ'mmaaumwwmfactor NSAZVIDULAY

@ 42.00
@ 60.00
@ 24.00

252.00
24.00
24.00
13.00

UMM/ A4
U / 95.4.
UM / 95.4.
um/ as.a.

um / A4

um / As.a.



8. TRAFFIC ADMINISTRATION DURING CONSTRUCTION

Peluatneaivauysuy vinutenasie dnsunivan 2 48935135

’ 783 U0 i a0 , o ERGUPRTY
W 5 x 8 e T— nuY AINDNUIY il
1 [thedeu an2 0.90 x 0.90 0.810 2 WY, 2,893.00 | uw/aT.. 4,686.66
2 |Yhediou an.3 0.90 x 0.90 0.810 2 WY, 2,893.00 [ uw/nTy. 4,686.66
3 |thefou an.7 0.90 x 0.90 0.810 1 WY, 2,893.00 | um/msa. 2,343.33
4 |Uheifiou ned 0.90 x 2.40 2.160 ) W, 2,893.00 | um/asa. 12,497.76
5 |theifiou ne.7 0.60 x 1.80 1.080 2 Y. 2,893.00 [ vw/asu. 6,248.88
6 |theiou na.10 0.75 x 0.90 0.675 2 WHY. 2,893.00 [ um/ms.u. 3,905.55
7 |thediou ma.23 0.80 x 1.20 0.960 1 WY, 2,893.00 [ um/ms. 2,777.28
8 [Uhudiou na.26 0.90 x 1.80 1.620 2 R, 2,893.00 [ uW/ms.l. 9,373.32
9 |Yheuifeu vl © 1.20 1.130 2 W, 2,893.00 [ uw/as. 6,540.49
10 Lmﬂwmémmm 3"x3"x2 uu.(iwmﬁ) 60 LRI, 127.00 U/ LIRS, 7,620.00
11 |unstuasviounasiin 2 fu. 22 WAL 1,11500 | v/ 24,530.00
12 |lWnsensu 2 U 1,538.00 |  vw/ym 3,076.00
13 |usandomanndn vuin 1 x 1" x 2 . 50 Y 170.00 | uw/ym 8,500.00
14 |deysyneusa 2 U 75.00 | uw/em 150.00
15  [wumnest 75 weud 2 % 1,962.00 | v/ 3,924.00
POy 100,859.93
Ay 100,859.93
UUTBLAR
PmUssnansfinalddmiumsiasilussosnm 3 U winteeniennnnii 3 O exAamudadiuues
stz lumsinge wu 1Y A = (13518159
fodu szevavinig 90 u 5 3 ey . (0.250 / 3) X 100,859.93
Aauduyudn = 840499 um/LS.
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VNINANNLBLAY 1026 ABUATUAN 0102 nau aaulyy - Wdes

1. funauteaiadnauninvuin 3/4" , 3/8"

INWNEI 118.10260102 nY.10+000

2. Yudwudlaasedn
INUNAIT .13109 2.11U

Len 8.473898"

3. 819
INUNE B.U1958M 2. vlan

Wen 8.8

4. g9
INUNAL NNY.

Won 843890

vuzUudeTan

sﬁhemJ24100a1ugimzwﬂeﬁ1uaaﬁaé

9297979 NW.54050 - NW.7+800

NUAET 118.10260102 A1.10+000

. Aana1alAsInNIg

NUNE 2.1889 2.1u
. wen B.389an

- Aana1alAsenis

INUNEM 2.UNTEMN 2. WElan
. wen o.43eedn

. fananalasenis,

AINUAGT NN,
= wen 9.43e9a0

i Aanatalasanis,

TEUENN

FIUTCYULYIN

TEYENN

FJEYINN

FIUILYLNIN

TEYULNN

FCYENN

FAIUICYINN

FCUENN

TLUENN

FIUITYLNN

4.000
4.000

23.000
6.000
29.000

292.000
6.000
298.000

645.000
6.000

651.000

Ny,

n.

N,

n.

na.

n.

ny.

na.

N,

N,

na.



